506213798 08/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6260541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD PURKEY	08/20/2020
JEFF KARP	08/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SARGENTO FOODS INC.
Street Address:	ONE PERSNICKETY PLACE
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16998657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)255-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 225 9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3530.502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILLIE JEAN SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Billie Jean Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=01515113#page1.tif source=01515113#page2.tif

PATENT 506213798 REEL: 053554 FRAME: 0814

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by TODD PURKEY of 305 Pine Street, Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin 53020 US and JEFF KARP of 305 Pine Street, Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin 53020 US to SARGENTO FOODS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at One Persnickety Place, Plymouth, Wisconsin 53073 US.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TODD PURKEY and JEFF KARP, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said SARGENTO FOODS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

SLICED FOOD PRODUCT PACKAGE

and the invention the	rein as set forth in	their applica	ation for United State	s Letters Patent
therefor, Serial No	16/998,657	filed _	August 20, 2020	, and in and to
said application and a	ıny divisions or co	ntinuations	thereof, and any Lette	ers Patent obtained
for the said invention	in the United Stat	es and forei	gn countries, or issuir	ng out of said
application or any suc	ch division or cont	inuation the	reof, and any reissue:	s or extensions of
any such Letters Pate	nL			

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters

Patent for said invention to said SARGENTO FOODS INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **TODD PURKEY** and **JEFF KARP**, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said SARGENTO FOODS INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said SARGENTO FOODS INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a

PATENT REEL: 053554 FRAME: 0815 Attorney Docket No. 3530.502

corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said SARGENTO FOODS INC..

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said SARGENTO FOODS INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

They also hereby authorize the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C., and all attorneys associated with Customer Account No. 23598 the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Executed and delivered this	70 day of <u>August</u>	, 20 <i>ZO</i>
	<u> </u>	
	TODD PURKEY	
Executed and delivered this	19th day of August	, 20 <u>20</u> .
	TEFF KAR	

{01498378100C / }

RECORDED: 08/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 053554 FRAME: 0816